2024-25 ACT/SAT Test Dates and Deadlines

TEST TEST DATE REGULAR DEADLINE | LATE DEADLINE (fee applies) Campus Testing Sites
SAT August 24, 2024 August 9, 2024 August 13, 2024 Not offered at FISD Campuses
ACT September 14,2024 August 9, 2024 August 25, 2024 FHS
PSAT/NMSQT October 2, 2024 home campus
SAT October 5, 2024 September 20, 2024 September 24, 2024 LSHS, CHS
ACT October 26, 2024 September 20, 2024 October 7, 2024 FHS
SAT November 2, 2024 October 18, 2024 October 22, 2024 LSHS, CHS
SAT December 7, 2024 November 22, 2024 November 26, 2024 LSHS, CHS
ACT December 14, 2024 November 8, 2024 November 22, 2024 FHS
ACT February 8, 2025 January 3, 2025 January 20, 2025 FHS
SAT SD March 5, 2025 home campus
SAT March 8, 2025 February 21, 2025 Febraury 25, 2025 CHS
ACT April 5, 2025 February 28, 2025 March 16, 2025 FHS
SAT May 3, 2025 April 18, 2025 April 22, 2025 LSHS, CHS
SAT June 7, 2025 May 22, 2025 May 27, 2025 Not offered at FISD Campuses
ACT June 14, 2025 May 9, 2025 May 26, 2025 Not offered at FISD Campuses
ACT July 12, 2025 June 6, 2025 June 20, 2025 Not offered at FISD Campuses

** Seniors should test in the fall and Juniors in the Spring (in most cases).**

ACT website: www.act.org

ACT No Writing

$69.00

SAT website: www.collegeboard.com

SAT

$68.00

ACT Plus Writing

Test Option Change Fee
Late Registration Fee
Standby Testing Fee

Test Date Change Fee

Add'l score reports beyond 3
Test Information Release
Score Verification

$94.00
$25.00
$38.00
$69.00
$44.00
$19.00 Each
$32.00 -$40.00
$58.00- $116.00

Change Test Center
Cancel Registration Fee
Late Registration Fee

Add'l score reports beyond 4

Score Verification
Rush Reports

$29.00
$29.00
$34.00

$14.00 each
$55.00
$31.00 ( Additional fees apply)

FISD School Codes:

CHS-442633 EHS- 440629 FHS-442635
LHS-445579 LSHS-442638 MHS-440416 PCHS-440696 RHS- 442627 WHS-442602

HHS-442488

IHS-442626 LTHS - 440001




