2024-25 ACT/SAT Test Dates and Deadlines

TEST	TEST DATE	REGULAR DEADLINE	LATE DEADLINE (fee applies)	Campus Testing Sites	
SAT	August 24, 2024	August 9, 2024	August 13, 2024	Not offered at FISD Campuses	
ACT	September 14,2024	August 9, 2024	August 25, 2024	FHS	
PSAT/NMSQT	October 2, 2024			home campus	
SAT	October 5, 2024	September 20, 2024	September 24, 2024	LSHS, CHS	
ACT	October 26, 2024	September 20, 2024	October 7, 2024	FHS	
SAT	November 2, 2024	October 18, 2024	October 22, 2024	LSHS, CHS	
SAT	December 7, 2024	November 22, 2024	November 26, 2024	LSHS, CHS	
ACT	December 14, 2024	November 8, 2024	November 22, 2024	FHS	
ACT	February 8, 2025	January 3, 2025	January 20, 2025	FHS	
SAT SD	March 5, 2025			home campus	
SAT	March 8, 2025	February 21, 2025	Febraury 25, 2025	CHS	
ACT	April 5, 2025	February 28, 2025	March 16, 2025	FHS	
SAT	May 3, 2025	April 18, 2025	April 22, 2025	LSHS, CHS	
SAT	June 7, 2025	May 22, 2025	May 27, 2025	Not offered at FISD Campuses	
ACT	June 14, 2025	May 9, 2025	May 26, 2025	Not offered at FISD Campuses	
ACT	July 12, 2025	June 6, 2025	June 20, 2025	Not offered at FISD Campuses	

** Seniors should test in the fall and Juniors in the Spring (in most cases).**

ACT website: www.act.org		SAT website: www.collegeboard.com			
ACT No Writing	\$69.00	SAT	\$68.00		
ACT Plus Writing	\$94.00	Change Test Center	\$29.00		
Test Option Change Fee	\$25.00	Cancel Registration Fee	\$29.00		
Late Registration Fee	\$38.00	Late Registration Fee	\$34.00		
Standby Testing Fee	\$69.00				
Test Date Change Fee	\$44.00				
Add'l score reports beyond 3	\$19.00 Each	Add'l score reports beyond 4	\$14.00 each		
Test Information Release	\$32.00 -\$40.00	Score Verification	\$55.00		
Score Verification	\$58.00- \$116.00	Rush Reports	\$31.00 (Additional fees apply)		

	CHS-442633	EHS- 440629	FHS-442635	HHS-442488	IHS-442626	LTHS - 440001
FISD School Codes:	LHS-445579	LSHS-442638	MHS-440416	PCHS-440696	RHS- 442627	WHS-442602